TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI65441

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kemira Oyj		02/25/2024	Corporation: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Sterling Specialty Chemicals Holding UK Limited
Street Address:	Hygeia Building, Rear Ground Floor
Internal Address:	66-68 College Road
City:	Harrow
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	HA1 1BE
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98260552	MAXXTRACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032939176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032208496

Email: dilworthip@dilworthip.com Mr. Michael P. Dilworth Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 470 JAMES STREET, SUITE 007 Address Line 4: **NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06513**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1683-G0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NADIA BENOIT
SIGNATURE:	NADIA BENOIT
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=1683-G0000_Executed_TRADEMARK_ASSIGNMENT_98260552#page1.tif source=1683-G0000 Executed TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT 98260552#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0631

Docket No. 1683-G0000

U.S. Trademark Application No. 98260552

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Kemira Oyj ("Assignor"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of

Finland, owns all the right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application No. 98260552

for the mark MAXXTRACT (the "Mark"), filed on November 8, 2023 in connection with the

following services:

<u>In class 037</u>: Consultancy and advisory services relating to the extraction of oil and gas,

enhanced oil recovery and improving efficiency and output of oil and gas wells, enhanced

oil recovery and improving efficiency and output of oil sands; Installation, maintenance and repair of equipment for use in the field of enhanced oil recovery and improved oil

recovery; and

<u>In class 040</u>: Consultancy and advisory services relating to enhanced oil recovery from oil

and gas wells in the nature of oil and gas well treatment; consultancy and advisory services

relating to enhanced oil recovery from oil sands in the nature of oil sands treatment; and

<u>In class 042</u>: Custom design, development and implementation of polymer delivery and

dissolution and injection technologies for use in the field of enhanced oil recovery and improved oil recovery; Testing and analysis services in the field of enhanced oil recovery

and improved oil recovery; Remote control and monitoring services in the field of

enhanced oil recovery and improved oil recovery; Technical consultation and technological

advice in the field of enhanced oil recovery and improved oil recovery; Scientific

laboratory services for enhanced oil recovery from oil wells and oil sands; engineering

services for enhanced oil recovery from oil wells and oil sands; development of new

technologies for others for increasing oil and gas production;

and

WHEREAS, Sterling Specialty Chemicals Holding UK Limited ("Assignee"), a private

company limited by shares incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, is the successor to

the portion of the business of Assignor to which the mark relates, which business is ongoing and

existing, pursuant to that certain Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 4,

2023, by and among Assignor, Kemira Europe Oy, a corporation incorporated under the laws of

Finland, Artek US Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation and Ayana Chemicals Singapore Pte.

Ltd., a Singapore private limited company (the "Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement");

and Assignee desires to acquire the rights, title, and/or interest in and to said Mark and said

Page | 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0632

Docket No. 1683-G0000

U.S. Trademark Application No. 98260552

application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and said application, including any common law trademark rights pertaining thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and associated therewith, and any and all claims against others for past infringement.

_Date: 2/25/2024

ASSIGNOR: Kemira Oyj

	/ Dooddolgiica by.		
Ву:	Virpi to	0	
•	BD9E678DF	0A94D1	

name: Virpi Tognetty

title: Director

ASSIGNEE: Sterling Specialty Chemicals Holding UK Limited

By: Ushal Shah Date: 2/25/2024

name: Vishal Shah title: Director

RECORDED: 03/01/2024